





## FSM-MASCHINENHANDEL

Sliac Airport, Ltd.  
Attn.: Mr. Ing. Miroslav Borbély  
Airport Sliac  
962 31 Sliac  
Slowakei

Christian Spurny  
Percostrasse 22  
A-1220 Wien/Vienna  
Austria  
Tel: +43 (1)2591552  
Fax: +43(1)259155224  
e-mail: christian.stangl@fsm-vienna.at  
UST-IdNr.: ATU62438678

Your Ref:

Our Ref.: Csta/pc

Vienna, 2019-08-14

## QUOTATION

Dear Mr. Ing. Miroslav Borbély,

thank you very much for your interest to carry out deicer service and repair on one Tempest deicer in Sliac and provide costs for the parts, needed. We have the pleasure to offer as follows:

Pos	Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
1	622-4385	**THERMOMETER, 240F	1	414,51	414,51
2	624-0045-904	SPRING AND CASE ASSEMBLY	1	995,85	995,85
3	519-0397	**HEADSET, CAB D.C.	1	856,37	856,37
4	519-0428	**HEADSET, BASKET D.C.	1	995,43	995,43
5	624-7454	M-VALVE,SOL 1.50 NPT 7321 VCC	1	1.168,89	1.168,89
6	624-5189-001	ROTATOR DRIVE ASSY	1	7.678,84	7.678,84
7	622-6490	**ELECTRODE	2	17,09	34,18
8	622-4134-900	SOOT STICK	8	10,07	80,56
9	623-5784	COLD WEATHER GREASE SHC220	6	38,18	229,08
10	622-4831	**GAUGE,0-400PSI,2.5, 25NPT	1	183,43	183,43
11		Freight DAP Sliac	1	600,00	600,00
Total EUR					13.237,14

Payment:

net after service and receipt of parts and invoice

We hope the offer is interesting for you and remain with

best regards  
FSM-Maschinenhandel



## FSM-MASCHINENHANDEL

Sliac Airport, Ltd.  
Attn.: Mr. Ing. Miroslav Borbély  
Airport Sliac  
962 31 Sliac  
Slowakei

Christian Spurny  
Percostrasse 22  
A-1220 Wien/Vienna  
Austria  
Tel: +43 (1)2591552  
Fax: +43(1)259155224  
e-mail: christian.stangl@fsm-vienna.at  
UST-IdNr.: ATU62438678

Your Ref:

Our Ref.: Csta/pc

Vienna, 2019-08-14

## QUOTATION

Dear Mr. Ing. Miroslav Borbély,

thank you very much for your interest to carry out deicer inspection and training on one Tempest deicer in Sliac and provide costs to repair by JBT Service Engineer. We have the pleasure to offer as follows:

Equipment to be serviced and repaired:	JBT Tempest De-Icer
Service to be done by:	JBT Service Engineer
Time needed:	5 days
Price:	Euro 4.500,00 Labour based on 50 h incl. travel. Additional hours will be charged at Euro 120,00/h
Expenses:	Flight/Hotel/Meals/Allowance etc. Euro 1.300,00
Payment:	net after inspection and receipt of invoice

We hope the offer is interesting for you and remain with

best regards  
FSM-Maschinenhandel